
2025 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-28   Conf: 10-14   Home: 5-19   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (290), Opp (303)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (3), Phillips (2), Dudas (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Dudas (1),
Lang (1), Naccarato (1), Phillips (1), Sturm (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Steimel (1), Sturm (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Kuromoto 3, Chabot 2, Bradley 1, Stogner 1, Wittman 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (170-199), Beckley (36-42), Sturm (34-38), Steimel (15-18), Hunter-Kenney (14-15), Bradley (13-16),
Kuromoto (12-13), Chabot (11-13), Stogner (10-13), Kingston (8-9), Godfrey (7-9), Fields (3-3), Wittman (3-6), Iveson (2-2), Martin (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
45 Phillips, Josh .278 39-39 158 35 44 11 1 13 25 96 .608 12 2 36 1 .335 1 0 11-16 75 6 6 .931
17 Dudas, Austin .275 38-38 142 16 39 4 0 0 12 43 .303 12 6 16 0 .356 0 6 3-7 64 94 7 .958
25 Campopiano, Matt .271 39-39 133 15 36 3 2 2 18 49 .368 23 2 22 0 .377 4 3 2-4 305 17 4 .988
23 Lang, Brad .255 35-28 98 11 25 10 0 1 11 38 .388 11 2 41 2 .342 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
1 Beckley, Blake .206 30-21 63 14 13 1 0 1 3 17 .270 5 2 12 1 .286 0 8 5-5 39 0 1 .975
7 Golbranson, Thomas .154 37-37 123 12 19 4 1 0 15 25 .203 9 5 45 3 .236 3 2 7-9 25 62 11 .888
11 Naccarato, Nick .412 17-10 34 9 14 1 0 2 7 21 .618 6 1 8 0 .512 0 1 3-3 20 1 0 1.000
28 Steimel, Sloan .375 14-9 32 5 12 4 0 1 6 19 .594 1 1 9 1 .389 2 1 2-2 70 9 2 .975
27 Cristol, Matt .357 27-16 70 9 25 4 0 3 18 38 .543 10 2 10 1 .451 0 0 3-5 0 0 0 .000
2 Beckley, Brennan .322 21-20 59 11 19 4 0 0 6 23 .390 9 2 8 0 .429 0 2 1-1 176 23 1 .995
6 Sturm, Charlie .303 17-10 33 3 10 1 0 0 2 11 .333 4 2 7 0 .410 0 0 0-1 83 11 0 1.000
19 Altman, Brady .277 19-10 47 8 13 5 1 0 4 20 .426 6 0 9 0 .358 0 0 2-2 12 1 0 1.000
9 Capobianco, Joey .269 24-18 78 10 21 7 0 1 14 31 .397 5 1 20 0 .321 0 0 2-2 26 33 5 .922
15 Jensen, Nate .206 22-8 34 7 7 3 0 1 3 13 .382 2 2 12 0 .282 1 0 2-3 10 0 1 .909
4 Valentine, Brent .176 11-3 17 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .176 0 0 6 0 .176 0 1 1-1 7 11 1 .947
14 Nopper, Ryan .173 26-24 81 8 14 4 0 0 6 18 .222 6 1 24 0 .239 0 4 1-2 29 66 3 .969
16 Biehl, Eli .167 7-0 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 Powers, Andrew .114 16-9 35 3 4 1 0 1 4 8 .229 1 0 10 1 .135 1 1 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
3 Field, Tyler .107 13-9 28 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .107 1 2 5 0 .194 0 1 0-0 6 1 1 .875
12 Toporek, Max .083 4-3 12 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 2 0 4 0 .214 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
24 Scheibe, Jaxon .000 9-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Nowlin, Josh .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 39-39 1285 182 323 69 5 26 156 480 .374 125 33 310 10 .331 12 30 48-66 996 376 55 .961
Opponents .274 39-39 1285 283 352 68 4 33 253 527 .410 213 50 340 25 .393 16 21 85-101 1008 314 55 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Powers, Andrew 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 .556 0 0 0 0 0
26 Chabot, Henry 2.53 5-4 12 12 2 2-0 0 78.1 52 28 22 25 105 12 0 1 .190 5 4 0 3 6
33 Hunter-Kenney, Finean 4.97 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 25.1 19 16 14 19 37 4 0 2 .211 5 0 1 2 1
34 Wittman, Blake 5.94 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 12 11 11 16 10 1 0 2 .231 1 2 0 1 2
21 Kingston, Jordan 6.48 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 33 20 18 17 27 5 0 4 .308 8 2 0 2 2
29 Bradley, Luke 7.30 1-2 16 3 0 0-0 1 37.0 42 34 30 33 31 8 0 3 .284 11 6 0 1 1
22 Stogner, Graham 7.74 2-7 12 12 0 0-0 0 59.1 62 57 51 40 60 13 1 8 .268 6 18 0 3 6
13 Kuromoto, Matthew 8.02 1-3 13 6 0 0-0 1 46.0 63 44 41 19 44 14 0 9 .328 5 7 0 1 2
32 Fields, Jake 8.66 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 1 17.2 25 23 17 6 8 1 2 2 .333 1 5 0 3 1
31 Godfrey, Colin 11.02 0-6 9 5 0 0-0 0 16.1 23 21 20 22 10 5 0 1 .343 11 3 0 0 0
30 Iveson, Ryan 14.29 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 9 9 4 6 3 1 1 .333 1 1 0 0 0
44 Martin, Pierce 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 5 5 6 1 1 0 0 .600 1 0 0 0 0
5 Campana, AJ 81.00 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 11 9 6 1 0 0 0 .333 1 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.70 11-28 130 39 2 2 4 332.0 352 283 247 213 340 68 4 33 .274 56 50 1 16 21
Opponents 3.96 28-11 114 39 4 4 14 336.1 323 182 148 125 310 69 5 26 .251 28 33 6 12 30



2025 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Sturm, Charlie 94 83 11 0 1.000 0 34 4 .895 1 0
11 Naccarato, Nick 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Powers, Andrew 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Altman, Brady 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lang, Brad 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Toporek, Max 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Biehl, Eli 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Fields, Jake 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Hunter-Kenney, Finean 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 14 1 .933 0 0
34 Wittman, Blake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
8 Nowlin, Josh 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kingston, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
2 Beckley, Brennan 200 176 23 1 .995 0 36 6 .857 0 0
25 Campopiano, Matt 326 305 17 4 .988 32 0 0 — 0 0
28 Steimel, Sloan 81 70 9 2 .975 0 15 3 .833 1 0
1 Beckley, Blake 40 39 0 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nopper, Ryan 98 29 66 3 .969 16 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dudas, Austin 165 64 94 7 .958 23 0 0 — 0 0
4 Valentine, Brent 19 7 11 1 .947 5 0 0 — 0 0
45 Phillips, Josh 87 75 6 6 .931 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Capobianco, Joey 64 26 33 5 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jensen, Nate 11 10 0 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Golbranson, Thomas 98 25 62 11 .888 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kuromoto, Matthew 8 2 5 1 .875 0 12 1 .923 0 0
3 Field, Tyler 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Chabot, Henry 17 2 12 3 .824 0 11 2 .846 0 0
29 Bradley, Luke 11 2 7 2 .818 1 13 3 .813 0 0
22 Stogner, Graham 15 5 6 4 .733 1 10 3 .769 0 0
31 Godfrey, Colin 5 0 3 2 .600 0 7 2 .778 0 0
24 Scheibe, Jaxon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cristol, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Iveson, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Martin, Pierce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Campana, AJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1427 996 376 55 .961 88 170 29 .854 2 0
Opponents 1377 1008 314 55 .960 35 96 35 .733 7 0


